# =CH \$40.00

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alex Calic		01/22/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InPhonic, Inc.	
Street Address:	1010 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20007	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2768131	WIREFLY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)457-6315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dlodge@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah M. Lodge
Address Line 1: 2550 M Street, N.W.
Address Line 2: Patton Boggs LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020748.0200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah M. Lodge

Total Attachments: 1 source=Wirefly#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0889

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alex Calic, an individual residing at 3003 Van Ness St. NW, Washington D.C. 20008 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the common law and federally registered service mark WIREFLY, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,768,131 ("the Mark"), and owns and enjoys all goodwill symbolized by said Mark, having acquired said Mark from Wirefly, Inc. on October 23, 2003, along with all goodwill and other rights and interest in the Mark and other assets of Wirefly, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, InPhonic, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its corporate headquarters at 1010 Wisconsin Ave. NW, Washington D.C. 20007 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Mark, nunc pro tunc as of October 24, 2003;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to Assignee, all right, title 1. and interest in and to said Mark, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, in the United States and in all foreign countries, nunc pro tunc as of October 24, 2003, including the right to maintain any claim or action for infringement or other violation of rights, to maintain the registration, and to take any other action with respect to said Mark.
- 2. Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he has sole title and interest in and to the Mark WIREFLY, that he has not sold, assigned, transferred or hypothecated any interest in or to that Mark, and that he is fully authorized and empowered to enter into this Agreement and effectuate the transfer contemplated hereunder.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

day of

Notary Public

Doc 3746161

TRADEMARK REEL: 002782 FRAME: 0890

**RECORDED: 01/27/2004**